Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department

No. END(TE)F(1)1/2017

Dated 18-0 5-2018

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to constitute Board of Governors (BOG) in respect of Jawahar Lal Nehru Govt. Engineering College Sundernagar, District Mandi H.P. under "Technical Education Quality Improvement Programme" (TEQIP) Phase-III with immediate effect in public interest. The Board shall have the following members:-

1.	Dr. Lalit Sharma, BTH-114, Teachers Colony, H.P. University, Summer Hill, Shimla-171005 H.P. Contract No. 98166-01405 (Nominated by the State Govt.)	Chairperson
2.	Two faculty members to be nominated by the Director/Principal of Jawahar Lal Nehru Govt. Engineering Colleges Sundernagar, District Mandi H.P based on seniority.	Members
3.	Sh. Jatinder Sharma, C/O Shri J.D. Traders, Lalit Chowk, Sundernagar, District Mandi H.P. Contract No. 94184-66005 (Eminent Educationist) Nominated by the State Govt.	Member
4.	Shri Arun Kumar Sharma, S/O Sh. Shakti Chand Kaundal, Resident of Haripur, P.O. & Tehsil Sundernagar, District Mandi H.P. Contract No. 94184-96496 (Eminent Educationist) Nominated by the State Govt.	Member
5.	Shri Shiv Singh Sen, Village Salah, P.O. Bhojpur, Tehsil Sundernagar, District Mandi H.P Contract No. 94184-84500 (Eminent Educationist) Nominated by the State Govt	Member

6.	AICTE Nominee (To be Nominated by AICTE)	Member
7.	Joint Director, Technical Education (State Govt. Nominee)	Member
8.	Dean (P&D) HimTU University Nominee)	Member
9.	Director/Principal of Institution	Ex Officio Member/ Member Secretary

By order

Pr. Secretary (Technical Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endost. No. As above

Dated Shimla-2,

18-05-2018

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

- 1 The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister H.P.
- 2 The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Technical Education Minister H.P.
- The Additional Secretary (TE), Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of Higher Education, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi, Pin- 110115.
- 4 Concerned Members.
- The Director-cum-Principal, Jawahar Lal Nehru Govt. Engineering Colleges Sundernagar, District Mandi. H.P.

6 Guard file.

Under Secretary (Tech. Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh